

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT  
CITY CLERK

SHANNON D. HOPPE  
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

City of Los Angeles  
CALIFORNIA



ERIC GARCETTI  
MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE  
CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division  
200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 395  
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012  
GENERAL INFORMATION - (213) 978-1133  
FAX: (213) 978-1040

PATRICE Y. LATTIMORE  
ACTING DIVISION MANAGER

[CLERK.LACITY.ORG](http://CLERK.LACITY.ORG)

When making inquiries relative to  
this matter, please refer to the  
Council File No.: [13-0565](#)

## OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

May 23, 2018

**Council File No.:** [13-0565](#)

**Council Meeting Date:** May 22, 2018

**Agenda Item No.:** 18

**Agenda Description:** ENERGY, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE REPORT relative to proposed Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47930 with Ricoh Production Print Solutions, LLC.

**Council Action:** ENERGY, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE REPORT - ADOPTED

**Council Vote:**

YES	BOB BLUMENFIELD
YES	MIKE BONIN
ABSENT	JOE BUSCAINO
ABSENT	GILBERT A. CEDILLO
YES	MITCHELL ENGLANDER
YES	MARQUEECE HARRIS-DAWSON
YES	JOSE HUIZAR
ABSENT	PAUL KORETZ
ABSENT	PAUL KREKORIAN
YES	NURY MARTINEZ
YES	MITCH O'FARRELL
YES	CURREN D. PRICE
YES	MONICA RODRIGUEZ
YES	DAVID RYU
YES	HERB WESSON

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT  
CITY CLERK

ENERGY, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE REPORT relative to proposed Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47930 with Ricoh Production Print Solutions, LLC (Ricoh).

Recommendation for Council action:

CONCUR with the Board of Water and Power Commissioners' (Board) action of April 10, 2018, Resolution No. 018-200 authorizing Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47930 with Ricoh to extend the term by five years and increase expenditure authority by \$7,696,233, from \$14,968,750 to \$22,664,983, for automated document factory and customer bill redesign services.

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that approval of Resolution No. 018-200 will impact the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Water and Power Revenue Funds. There is no fiscal impact to the City General Fund.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

**TIME LIMIT FILE - JUNE 11, 2018**

**(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - JUNE 8, 2018)**

Summary:

On May 15, 2018 your Committee considered April 11, 2018 Board and March 27, 2018 CAO reports and Resolution No. 018-200 relative to proposed Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47930 with Ricoh. Amendment No. 3 would extend the agreement term by five years and increase expenditure authority by \$7,696,233, from \$14,968,750 to \$22,664,983, for automated document factory and customer bill redesign services. According to the CAO, the LADWP states it has spent approximately \$13.19 million of the current \$14.97 million contract amount which results in \$1.78 million remaining unspent. Finally, LADWP asserts Ricoh has performed satisfactorily under the current agreement.

After consideration and having provided an opportunity for public comment, the Committee moved to recommend approval of the Resolution No. 018-200. This matter is now submitted to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

ENERGY, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE

<b><u>MEMBER</u></b>	<b><u>VOTE</u></b>
MARTINEZ:	YES
KORETZ:	ABSENT
KREKORIAN:	ABSENT
CEDILLO:	YES
O'FARRELL:	YES

ARL  
5/15/18

**-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-**